# RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

MAY 1 8 2004

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

|  | ,  | TOLLECTION CONTROL BOTHLE  | 07477                                     |
|--|--|--|---|
| CHAN   | MPION LABORATORIES, INC.,  | }  | STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board |
|  | Petitioner,  | )  |   |
|  | v.   | ) PCB 04-65<br>) (CAAPP Permit Appeal)   |   |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL<br>PROTECTION AGENCY, |  | ) (CAAFF Feinit Appeal) )  |   |
|  | Respondent.  | )  |   |
|  | NOTI   | CE OF FILING   |   |
| OF C   | s Pollution Control Board an original ASSANDRA L. KARIMI AS COUN | Carol Sudman, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 (VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)  D LIST)  we today filed with the Office of the Cle and nine copies of a NOTICE OF WITH | THDRAWAL                                  |
| servea                                       | upon you.  | Respectfully submitted,  |   |
|  |  | CHAMPION LABORATORIES, Petitioner,   | INC.,                                     |
| Dated:                                       | May 14, 2004 By  | : Cassandiaka<br>One of Its Attorneys  | ume                                       |
|  | ine D. Hodge<br>ndra L. Karimi                                   | One of its reconneys   |   |

Katherine D. Hodge Cassandra L. Karimi HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Cassandra L. Karimi, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served copies of the attached NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CASSANDRA L. KARIMI AS

COUNSEL OF RECORD, upon:

Ms. Dorothy M. Gunn Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Sudman, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Dennis Brown
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail in Springfield, Illinois on

May 14, 2004.

Mandakaumi Cassandra L. Karimi

CHLA:001/Fil/NOF - CLK Withdrawal

#### RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDMAY 1 8 2004

| CHAMPION LABORATORIES, INC.,              | ) | STATE OF ILLINOIS<br>Pollution Control Board |
|---|---|--|
| Petitioner,                               | ) |  |
| <b>v.</b>                                 | ) | PCB 04-65<br>(CAAPP Permit Appeal)           |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, | ) | •• /   |
| Respondent.                               | ) |  |

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CASSANDRA L. KARIMI AS COUNSEL OF RECORD

NOW COMES Cassandra L. Karimi, of the law firm of HODGE DWYER ZEMAN, and pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. Code § 101.400(b) hereby withdraws her appearance on behalf of Petitioner, CHAMPION LABORATORIES, INC., due to her resignation from the law firm HODGE DWYER ZEMAN. The law firm HODGE DWYER ZEMAN, and Katherine D. Hodge, will continue to represent CHAMPION LABORATORIES, INC. in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

CHAMPION LABORATORIES, INC., Petitioner,

Cassandra L. Karimi

Date: May 14, 2004

Katherine D. Hodge Cassandra L. Karimi HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

CHLA:001/Fil/Notice of Withdrawal - CLK